
2023-24 BIG TEN HOCKEY SCHEDULE 
 

DAY DATE MATCHUP  
Friday October 20 Ohio State at Michigan 
 
Saturday October 21 Ohio State at Michigan 
 
Thursday October 26 Wisconsin at Minnesota 
 
Friday October 27 Wisconsin at Minnesota 
 
Friday November 3 Michigan at Wisconsin 
Friday November 3 Michigan State at Ohio State 
 
Saturday November 4 Michigan at Wisconsin 
Saturday November 4 Michigan State at Ohio State 
Saturday November 4 Notre Dame at Penn State 
 
Sunday November 5 Notre Dame at Penn State 
 
Friday November 10 Minnesota at Michigan 
Friday  November 10 Penn State at Michigan State 
Friday November 10 Ohio State at Notre Dame 
 
Saturday November 11 Minnesota at Michigan 
Saturday November 11 Penn State at Michigan State 
Saturday November 11 Ohio State at Notre Dame 
 
Friday November 17 Penn State at Michigan 
Friday November 17 Wisconsin at Michigan State 
Friday November 17 Notre Dame at Minnesota 
 
Saturday November 18 Penn State at Michigan 
Saturday November 18 Wisconsin at Michigan State 
Saturday November 18 Notre Dame at Minnesota 
 
Friday November 24 Michigan State at Minnesota 
 
Sunday November 26 Michigan State at Minnesota 
 
Friday December 1 Michigan at Notre Dame 
Friday December 1 Minnesota at Penn State 
Friday  December 1 Ohio State at Wisconsin 
 
Saturday December 2 Michigan at Notre Dame 
Saturday December 2 Minnesota at Penn State 
Saturday  December 2 Ohio State at Wisconsin 
 
Friday December 8 Notre Dame at Michigan State 
Friday December 8 Minnesota at Ohio State 
Friday December 8 Penn State at Wisconsin 



 
DAY DATE MATCHUP  
Saturday December 9 Notre Dame at Michigan State 
Saturday December 9 Minnesota at Ohio State 
Saturday December 9 Penn State at Wisconsin 
 
Friday January 5 Wisconsin at Notre Dame 
 
Saturday January 6 Wisconsin at Notre Dame 
 
Friday January 12 Michigan State at Penn State 
Friday January 12 Notre Dame at Ohio State 
 
Saturday January 13 Michigan State at Penn State 
Saturday January 13 Notre Dame at Ohio State 
 
Friday January 19 Michigan at Michigan State 
Friday January 19 Ohio State at Minnesota 
Friday January 19 Penn State at Notre Dame 
 
Saturday January 20 Michigan State at Michigan 
Saturday January 20 Ohio State at Minnesota 
Saturday January 20 Penn State at Notre Dame 
 
Friday January 26 Wisconsin at Michigan 
Friday January 26 Minnesota at Michigan State 
Friday January 26 Ohio State at Penn State 
 
Saturday January 27 Wisconsin at Michigan 
Saturday January 27 Minnesota at Michigan State 
Saturday January 27 Ohio State at Penn State 
 
Friday February 2 Michigan at Ohio State 
Friday February 2 Michigan State at Notre Dame 
Friday February 2 Minnesota at Wisconsin 
 
Saturday February 3 Michigan at Ohio State 
Saturday February 3 Michigan State at Notre Dame 
Saturday February 3 Minnesota at Wisconsin 
 
Friday February 9 Michigan State at Michigan 
Friday February 9 Penn State at Minnesota 
Friday February 9 Notre Dame at Wisconsin 
 
Saturday February 10 Michigan vs. Michigan State (Little Caesars Arena, Detroit) 
Saturday February 10 Penn State at Minnesota 
Saturday February 10 Notre Dame at Wisconsin 
 
Friday February 16 Michigan at Penn State 
Friday February 16 Minnesota at Notre Dame 
Friday February 16 Wisconsin at Ohio State 



 
 
DAY DATE MATCHUP  
Saturday February 17 Michigan at Penn State 
Saturday February 17 Minnesota at Notre Dame 
Saturday February 17 Wisconsin at Ohio State 
 
Friday February 23 Notre Dame at Michigan 
Friday February 23 Ohio State at Michigan State 
Friday February 23 Wisconsin at Penn State 
 
Saturday February 24 Notre Dame at Michigan 
Saturday February 24 Ohio State at Michigan State 
Saturday February 24 Wisconsin at Penn State 
 
Friday March 1 Michigan at Minnesota 
Friday March 1 Michigan State at Wisconsin 
Friday March 1 Penn State at Ohio State 
 
Saturday March 2 Michigan at Minnesota 
Saturday March 2 Michigan State at Wisconsin 
Saturday March 2 Penn State at Ohio State 
 
Friday-Sunday March 8-10 Big Ten Tournament Quarterfinals (best-of-three) 
 
Saturday March 16 Big Ten Tournament Semifinals 
 
Saturday March 23 Big Ten Tournament Championship Game 


